 Relays with Forcibly Guided Contacts G7SA G-3
G
7S
A
R
elays w
ith
 F

• The Relay’s terminal arrangement simplifies PWB pattern design.
• Reinforced insulation between inputs and outputs.
Ordering Information
Relays with Forcibly Guided Contacts
Sockets
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. NO Contact Poles
2: DPST-NO
3: 3PST-NO
4: 4PST-NO
5: 5PST-NO
2. NC Contact Poles
1: SPST-NC
2: DPST-NC
3: 3PST-NC
Type Sealing Poles Contacts Rated voltage Model
Standard Flux-tight 4 poles 3PST-NO, SPST-NC 24 VDC G7SA-3A1B
DPST-NO, DPST-NC G7SA-2A2B
6 poles 5PST-NO, SPST-NC G7SA-5A1B
4PST-NO, DPST-NC G7SA-4A2B
3PST-NO, 3PST-NC G7SA-3A3B
Type LED indicator Poles Rated voltage Model
Track-mounting Track mounting and screw mounting possible No 4 poles --- P7SA-10F
6 poles P7SA-14F
Yes 4 poles 24 VDC P7SA-10F-ND
6 poles P7SA-14F-ND
Back-mounting PCB terminals No 4 poles --- P7SA-10P
6 poles P7SA-14P
1       2
G7SA-@A@B
■ Approved Standards
G7SA
• EN Standards, VDE Approved
EN61810-1 (Electromechanical non-specified time all-or-nothing relays)
EN50205 (Relays with forcibly guided (linked) contacts)
• UL standard UL508 Industrial Control Devices
• CSA standard CSA C22.2 No. 14 Industrial Control Devices
Reinforced insulation between some poles of different polarity.
■ Ratings
Coil
Rated voltage Rated current Coil resistance Must-operate
voltage
Must-release
voltage
Max. voltage Power consumption
24 VDC 4 poles: 15 mA
6 poles: 20.8 mA
4 poles: 1,600 Ω
6 poles: 1,152 Ω
75% max. (V) 10% min. (V) 110% (V) 4 poles: Approx. 360 mW
6 poles: Approx. 500 mW
Note: 1. The rated current and coil resistance are measured at a coil temperature of 23°C with tolerances of ±15%.
2. Performance characteristics are based on a coil temperature of 23°C.
3. The value given for the maximum voltage is for voltages applied instantaneously to the Relay coil (at an ambient temperature of 23°C)
and not continuously.
PDF.Support
G-4 Relays with Forcibly Guided Contacts G7SA
G
7S